- -

. –

RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR PATENT		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereon.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Z. (Sums and and	
Elf Asphalt, Inc.	Name: <u>Koch Materials Company</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔲 Assignment 📋 Merger	Street Address:4111 E. 37 th St. N	
Other	City: <u>Wichita</u> State: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>67220</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date:April 15, 1993		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,314,935	
	0,014,000	
	6 Total number of applications and 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: <u>Susan J. Wharton</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-4409	
Street Address: <u>1201 Walnut, Suite 2800</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b) deposit account)	
	wittabil duplicate dupy at time pro- interest of the	
City Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150		
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	la Company al-	
Susan /	1. Marton 8/30/02	
Susan J. Wharton Date Date		
Name of Person Organity Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

+

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0781 State of Delaware

PAGE l

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELF ASPHALT, INC.", TO "KOCH MATERIALS FROM CHANGING ITS NAME FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE O'CLOCK P.M. AT 1 1993 🌶 A.D.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

8965837

PATENT¹¹⁻⁹⁸ REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0782

8100 0912643

981093551

Č,

Aug-30-02 04:27pm From-STINSON MORRISON HECKER	+	T-626 P.04/04 F
		STATE OF DELAWARE
		SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPURATION		FILED 01:00 PM 04/15/1993
ELF ASPHALT, INC.		<u></u>
ELF ASPHALT, INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of	the Ceneral Corporation	Law of the State of Delaware,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:		
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of.	EII ABDUATC, AND	
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed at corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and c for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the pr	roposed amendment is as	tollows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this	s corporation be amende	d by changing the Article
thereof numbered "TIRST" so that,	as amended, said Articles	shall be and read as follows:
thereof numperco The name of the Corporation i		
The name of the corporation		,
voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accorda Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.		
FOURTH. That the capital of said corporation shall not be n	educed under or by reaso	n of said amendment.
ntd to be the Inc	*	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said		
has caused this certificate to be signed by		, its President
J. F. R	unner	
	n Caldwell	its Secretary
and	1993	
this 15th day of April		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
"	1 7 Pm	~~~~
BY	Presi	······································
, <i>IIC</i>	Dan 1	- AA 1. 1
1	(/////
ATTES		rary
ATTEN		-
5. 3° 5. 5		
IENDAMENT		
K. 30-05/7803/03		

-

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 08/30/2002